2018—2019

Tuition & Fee Schedule
(Effective Fall Semester 2018)

Degree and Diploma Programs

Credit Hours Tuition* Fees Accident Insurance Fee Total
1 $89 $364 $4 — $6 $459
2 $178 $364 $4 — $6 $548
3 $267 $364 $4 — $6 $637
4 $356 $364 $4 — $6 $726
5 $445 $364 $4 — $6 $815
6 $534 $364 $4 — $6 $904
7 $623 $364 $4 — $6 $993
8 $712 $364 $4 — $6 $1,082
9 $801 $364 $4 — $6 $1,171
10 $890 $364 $4 — $6 $1,260
11 $979 $364 $4 — $6 $1,349
12 (full-time) $1068 $364 $4 — $6 $1,438
13 $1,157 $364 $4 — $6 $1,527
14 $1,246 $364 $4 — $6 $1,616
15+ $1,335 $364 $4 — $6 $1,705
Commercial Truck Driving is $132 per credit hour*
Other Fees
Application Fee (one time) $25 ID Badge Replacement
Late Registration Fee $45 Diploma Replacement
Re-Admission Fee $25 Transcript Fee
Program Change Fee $15 Parking Decal Replacement
Graduation Application Fee $40 Return Check Fee
Exemption Fee 25% of tuition Fuel Surcharge Fee
(commercial truck driving)
Retest Fee $15

(See back for program supply fees)

All tuition and fees must be paid prior to attending classes at OTC. Fees are not covered by HOPE.
Please refer to the Catalog & Student Handbook for a complete list. Tuition and Fees are subject to change.

$5
$25
$5
$5
$30
$185

Ogeechee Technical College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, creed, national or ethnic origin, gender, religion, disability, age, political affiliation or belief, genetic
information, disabled veteran, veteran of the Vietnam Era, spouse of military member or citizenship status (except in those special circumstances permitted or mandated by law). The

ADA/Section 504 Coordinator is Sabrina Burns, Room 189, 912-486-7211 and the Title IX Coordinator is Brandi Helton, Room 198C, 912-486-7607.

As of 8/3/2016




Course Description

Price
Per
Course

Air Conditioning Technology

AIRC 1010, 1030 & 1080
Automotive Technology

$20.00

AUTT 1021 & 1022
AUTT 1020 & 2030
AUTT 1030

AUTT 1060 & 2010
Industrial Technology

$10.00
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00

CARP 1000

CARP 1015, 1025 & 1035
CARP 1055 & 1065

COFC 1020 & 1080

DIET 1000, 1010, 1030, 2001, 2011 & 1040 or
Commercial Truck Driving

CDL Drug Test
Cosmetology

$40.00
$50.00
$75.00
$40.00

$20.00

$100.00

COSM 1010

COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110
Criminal Justice

$15.00
$30.00

CRJU 1063
Culinary Arts

$20.00

CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 &
2250

Early Childhood Care & Education

$80.00

ECCE 1105
ECCE 1112,1113,2116
Echocardiography

$22.00
$10.00

2018—2019
Program Supply Fees

Price Per

Course Description
Course

Fire Science

FRSC 1020 $20.00
FRSC 1030 & 1040 $100.00
FRSC 1141 $50.00
Fish and Wildlife Management

FWMT 1000 $22.00
Forensic Science Technology

FOSC 1206, 2010 & 2011 $20.00
FOSC 2035 $10.00
FOSC 2041 $25.00
FOSC 2028 $30.00
Funeral Service Education

FSRV 2030 $30.00
Health Core

ALHS 1040 (cost of CPR/First Aid card and training) $22.00
Medical Assisting

MAST 1080 $20.00
MAST 1090 $50.00
Paramedicine Technology

EMSP 1010, 1110, 1140, 1520, 2110, 2140, 2320, 2720
& 2920

EMSP 2720 (ACLS card fee) & EMSP 1130 (BLS card fee) $10.00
EMSP 2720 (EPC & PHTLS card fee) $22.00
Practical Nursing

PNSG 2410 $200.00

Radiologic Technology
RADT 1010 $22.00
Sonography

$20.00

CAVT 1030 & 1080

ECHO 1100, 1310 & 1320

ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training)
Electrical Systems Technology

$30.00
$30.00
$10.00

ELTR 1020

ELTR 1180

ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205,
1210, 1250 & 1270
IDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220
Esthetician

$10.00
$15.00

$20.00

$20.00

ESTH 1020, 1040, 1060 & 1070

$30.00

DMSO 1010, 1020, 1050, 1070, 1090, 2010 & 2020 $30.00
Surgical Technology

SURG 2240 (CST Exam) $190.00
Veterinary Technology

VETT 1020, 1030, 1060, 1070, 2120, 2130 & 2210 $50.00
VETT 2230 $75.00
Welding & Joining Technology

WELD 1010 & 1050, 1060 & 1110 $20.00
WELD 1040 $30.00
WELD 1090 $50.00

Ogeechee Technical College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, creed, national or ethnic origin, gender, religion, disability, age, political affiliation or belief, genetic
information, disabled veteran, veteran of the Vietnam Era, spouse of military member or citizenship status (except in those special circumstances permitted or mandated by law). The
ADA/Section 504 Coordinator is Sabrina Burns, Room 189, 912-486-7211 and the Title IX Coordinator is Brandi Helton, Room 198C, 912-486-7607.

As of 9/18/2018



