

## 2018—2019

### **Tuition & Fee Schedule**

(Effective Fall Semester 2018)

#### **Degree and Diploma Programs**

<b>Credit Hours</b>	Tuition*	Fees	Fee Increase Accident Insurance Fee	Total
1	\$89	\$364	$\$4 \rightarrow \$6$	\$459
2	\$178	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$548
3	\$267	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$637
4	\$356	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$726
5	\$445	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$815
6	\$ 534	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$904
7	\$623	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$993
8	\$712	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$1,082
9	\$801	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$1,171
10	\$890	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$1,260
11	\$979	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$1,349
12 (full-time)	\$1068	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$1,438
13	\$1,157	\$364	\$4 → <b>\$6</b>	\$1,527
14	\$1,246	\$364	$\$4 \rightarrow \$6$	\$1,616
15+	\$1,335	\$364	$\$4 \rightarrow \$6$	\$1,705

Commercial Truck Driving is \$132 per credit hour\*

#### **Other Fees**

Application Fee (one time)	\$25	ID Badge Replacement	\$5
Late Registration Fee	\$45	Diploma Replacement	\$25
Re-Admission Fee	\$25	Transcript Fee	\$5
Program Change Fee	\$15	Parking Decal Replacement	\$5
Graduation Application Fee	\$40	Return Check Fee	\$30
Exemption Fee	25% of tuition	Fuel Surcharge Fee	\$185
Retest Fee	\$15	(commercial truck driving)	

(See back for program supply fees)

All tuition and fees must be paid prior to attending classes at OTC. Fees are not covered by HOPE. Please refer to the Catalog & Student Handbook for a complete list. Tuition and Fees are subject to change.

Ogeechee Technical College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, creed, national or ethnic origin, gender, religion, disability, age, political affiliation or belief, genetic information, disabled veteran, veteran of the Vietnam Era, spouse of military member or citizenship status (except in those special circumstances permitted or mandated by law). The ADA/Section 504 Coordinator is Sabrina Burns, Room 189, 912-486-7211 and the Title IX Coordinator is Brandi Helton, Room 198C, 912-486-7607.



# 2018—2019 Program Supply Fees

Automotive Technology  CARP 1030 \$20.00  Industrial Technology  CARP 1060 \$40.00  CARP 1015, 1025 & 1035 \$50.00  CARP 1015, 1025 & 1035 \$50.00  CARP 1055 & 1065 \$75.00  COFC 1020 & 1080 \$40.00  DIET 1000, 1010, 1030, 2001, 2011 & 1040 or  Commercial Truck Driving  CDL Drug Test \$100.00  Cosmetology  COSM 1010 \$15.00  COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110 \$30.00  Criminal Justice  CRJU 1063 \$20.00  Cullinary Arts  CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & 2250  Early Childhood Care & Education  ECCE 1105 \$22.00  ECCE 1105 \$22.00  ECCE 1105 \$30.00  ECCE 1105 \$30.00  ECCE 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00  ECCHO 11	Course Description	Price Per Course
Automotive Technology  AUTT 1021 & 1022 \$10.00  AUTT 1020 & 2030 \$20.00  AUTT 1060 & 2010 \$30.00  Industrial Technology  CARP 1000 \$40.00  CARP 1015, 1025 & 1035 \$50.00  CARP 1055 & 1065 \$75.00  COFC 1020 & 1080 \$40.00  DIET 1000, 1010, 1030, 2001, 2011 & 1040 or  Commercial Truck Driving  CDL Drug Test \$100.00  COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110 \$30.00  Criminal Justice  CRJU 1063 \$20.00  Criminal Justice  CRJU 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & 2250  Early Childhood Care & Education  ECCE 1105 \$22.00  EACHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00  ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training)  ELECTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1210, 1250 & 1210, 1250 & 1210, 1250 & 1210, 1250 & 1210, 1250 & 1210, 1250 & 1210, 1250 & 1210, 1250 & 1210, 1250 & 1210, 1250 & 1210, 1250 & 1250, 1250	Air Conditioning Technology	
AUTT 1021 & 1022 AUTT 1020 & 2030 AUTT 1030 AUTT 1060 & 2010  CARP 1000 CARP 1015, 1025 & 1035 CARP 1055 & 1065 COFC 1020 & 1080  DIET 1000, 1010, 1030, 2001, 2011 & 1040 or  Commercial Truck Driving CDL Drug Test COSM 1010 COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110 COSM 1050, 1080 & 1080 CUIL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & 2000 COSM 1050, 1080 COSM 1050 COSM 1050, 1080 COSM 1050, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270 COSM 1050, 1110, 1120 & 1220 COSM 1050, 1080 COSM 1010 COSM 1050, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270 COSM 1050, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270 COSM 1050, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270 COSM 1050, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1250 COSM 1050, 1090, 1205, 1250 COSM 1050, 10	AIRC 1010, 1030 & 1080	\$20.00
AUTT 1020 & 2030 \$20.00 AUTT 1030 \$25.00 AUTT 1060 & 2010 \$30.00 Industrial Technology CARP 1000 \$40.00 CARP 1015, 1025 & 1035 \$50.00 CARP 1055 & 1065 \$75.00 COFC 1020 & 1080 \$40.00  DIET 1000, 1010, 1030, 2001, 2011 & 1040 or Commercial Truck Driving CDL Drug Test \$100.00 COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110 \$30.00 Criminal Justice CRJU 1063 \$20.00 Carlinary Arts CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & 2250 Early Childhood Care & Education ECCE 1105 \$22.00 Early Childhood Care & Education ECCE 1105 \$22.00 ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116 \$10.00 ECCHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00 ECHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00 ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00 ELTR 1180 \$15.00 ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270 EDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00 ESthetician	Automotive Technology	
AUTT 1030 \$25.00 AUTT 1060 & 2010 \$30.00 Industrial Technology CARP 1000 \$40.00 CARP 1015, 1025 & 1035 \$50.00 CARP 1055 & 1065 \$75.00 COFC 1020 & 1080 \$40.00  DIET 1000, 1010, 1030, 2001, 2011 & 1040 or Commercial Truck Driving CDL Drug Test \$100.00 COSM 1010 \$15.00 COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110 \$30.00 Criminal Justice CRJU 1063 \$20.00 Cullinary Arts CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & \$80.00 ECCE 1105 \$22.00 Early Childhood Care & Education ECCE 1105 \$22.00 ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116 \$10.00 ECCHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00 ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) ELTR 1020 \$10.00 ELTR 1180 \$15.00 ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270 EDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00 ESTHETION \$20.00 ESTHETION \$20.00 ESTHETION \$10.00 ELTR 1180 \$15.00 ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270 EDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00 ESTHETICAL	AUTT 1021 & 1022	\$10.00
AUTT 1060 & 2010 \$30.00 Industrial Technology  CARP 1000 \$40.00  CARP 1015, 1025 & 1035 \$50.00  CARP 1055 & 1065 \$75.00  COFC 1020 & 1080 \$40.00  DIET 1000, 1010, 1030, 2001, 2011 & 1040 or  Commercial Truck Driving  CDL Drug Test \$100.00  COSM 1010 \$15.00  COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110 \$30.00  Criminal Justice  CRJU 1063 \$20.00  Cullinary Arts  CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & 2250  Early Childhood Care & Education  ECCE 1105 \$22.00  EACHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00  ECHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00  ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training)  ELECtrical Systems Technology  ELTR 1020 \$10.00  ELTR 1180 \$15.00  ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270  EDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00  ESthetician	AUTT 1020 & 2030	\$20.00
CARP 1000	AUTT 1030	\$25.00
CARP 1000  CARP 1015, 1025 & 1035  CARP 1055 & 1065  COFC 1020 & 1080  DIET 1000, 1010, 1030, 2001, 2011 & 1040 or  Commercial Truck Driving  CDL Drug Test  COSM 1010  COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110  COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110  COSM 1050  CUIL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & 22250  Early Childhood Care & Education  ECCE 1105  ECCE 1105  ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116  Echocardiography  CAVT 1030 & 1080  ECCHO 1100, 1310 & 1320  ECCHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training)  ECCHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training)  ELECTR 1020  ELTR 1020  ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270  EDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220  ESthetician	AUTT 1060 & 2010	\$30.00
\$50.00  CARP 1015, 1025 & 1035  CARP 1055 & 1065  COFC 1020 & 1080  DIET 1000, 1010, 1030, 2001, 2011 & 1040 or  Commercial Truck Driving  CDL Drug Test  COSM 1010  COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110  COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110  COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110  COUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & \$20.00  Carly Childhood Care & Education  ECCE 1105  ECCE 1105  ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116  Echocardiography  CAVT 1030 & 1080  ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training)  ECCHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training)  ELECTR 1020  ELTR 1020  ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270  EDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220  ESthetician	Industrial Technology	
### CARP 1055 & 1065  ### COFC 1020 & 1080  ### COFC 1020 & 1080  ### Summer cial Truck Driving  ### CDL Drug Test  ### COSM 1010  ### COSM 1010  ### COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110  ### COSM 1050, 1080 & \$80.00  ### ECCE 1105  ### ECCE 1105  ### ECCE 1105  ### ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116  ### ECCE 1105  ### ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116  ### ECCE 1100  ### ECCE 1100, 1310 & 1320  ### ECCE 1100, 1310 & 1320  ### ECCHO 1100, 1310 & 1320  ### ECCHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training)  ### ELTR 1020  ### ELTR 1020  ### ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270  ### ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270  ### ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270  ### ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270  ### ELTR 1100, 1110 & 1220  ### ESTHETICAL  ### ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1200, 1250, 1210, 1250 & 1270  ### ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1200, 1250, 1200, 1250 & 1270  ### ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1200, 1250, 1200, 1250 & 1270  ### ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1200, 1250, 1200, 1250 & 1270  ### ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1200, 1250, 1200, 1250, 1200, 1250 & 1270  ### ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1200, 1205, 1200, 1250 & 1270  ### ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1200,	CARP 1000	\$40.00
### COFC 1020 & 1080 \$40.00    DIET 1000, 1010, 1030, 2001, 2011 & 1040 or     Commercial Truck Driving     CDL Drug Test	CARP 1015, 1025 & 1035	\$50.00
\$20.00    \$20.00     \$	CARP 1055 & 1065	\$75.00
Commercial Truck Driving  CDL Drug Test \$100.00  COSM 1010 \$15.00  COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110 \$30.00  Criminal Justice  CRJU 1063 \$20.00  Culinary Arts  CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & \$80.00  Early Childhood Care & Education  ECCE 1105 \$22.00  Early Childhood Care & Education  ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116 \$10.00  Echocardiography  CAVT 1030 & 1080 \$30.00  ECHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00  ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00  ELTR 1020 \$10.00  ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00  ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00  ESthetician	COFC 1020 & 1080	\$40.00
### \$100.00   Cosmetology	DIET 1000, 1010, 1030, 2001, 2011 & 1040 or	\$20.00
Cosmetology COSM 1010 \$15.00 COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110 \$30.00 Criminal Justice CRJU 1063 \$20.00 Culinary Arts CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & \$80.00 Early Childhood Care & Education ECCE 1105 \$22.00 ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116 \$10.00 ECCHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00 ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00 ELECTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270 EDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00 ESthetician	Commercial Truck Driving	
\$15.00 \$COSM 1010 \$COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110 \$30.00 Criminal Justice  CRJU 1063 \$20.00 Culinary Arts  CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & \$80.00 Early Childhood Care & Education  ECCE 1105 ECCE 1105 ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116 Echocardiography  CAVT 1030 & 1080 ECHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) ELECTR 1020 ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$10.00 ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00 ESTHETICIAN ESTHETICIAN ESTHETICIAN ESTHETICIAN ESTHETICIAN ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00 ESTHETICIAN ESTHET	CDL Drug Test	\$100.00
COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110 \$30.00 Criminal Justice CRJU 1063 \$20.00 Culinary Arts CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & \$80.00 Early Childhood Care & Education ECCE 1105 \$22.00 ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116 \$10.00 ECCHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00 ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00 ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00 ELTR 1020 \$10.00 ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00 ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00 ESTHETICIAN \$20.00	Cosmetology	
Criminal Justice  CRJU 1063 \$20.00  Culinary Arts  CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & \$80.00  Early Childhood Care & Education  ECCE 1105 \$22.00  ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116 \$10.00  Echocardiography  CAVT 1030 & 1080 \$30.00  ECHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00  ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00  Electrical Systems Technology  ELTR 1020 \$10.00  ELTR 1180 \$15.00  ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00  IDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00  Esthetician	COSM 1010	\$15.00
CRJU 1063 \$20.00 Culinary Arts CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & \$80.00 Early Childhood Care & Education ECCE 1105 \$22.00 ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116 \$10.00 ECCHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00 ECCHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00 ECCHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00 ELECTR 1020 \$10.00 ELTR 1180 \$15.00 ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270 EDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00 ESthetician	COSM 1050, 1080 & 1110	\$30.00
Culinary Arts  CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & \$80.00  Early Childhood Care & Education  ECCE 1105 \$22.00  ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116 \$10.00  Echocardiography  CAVT 1030 & 1080 \$30.00  ECHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00  ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00  Electrical Systems Technology  ELTR 1020 \$10.00  ELTR 1180 \$15.00  ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00  IDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00  Esthetician	Criminal Justice	
### COULL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & \$80.00    Early Childhood Care & Education	CRJU 1063	\$20.00
### \$80.00    Farly Childhood Care & Education   \$22.00	Culinary Arts	
### \$22.00 ##################################	CUUL 1120, 1129, 1220, 1320, 1370, 2160 & 2250	\$80.00
ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116 \$10.00 Echocardiography  CAVT 1030 & 1080 \$30.00 ECHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00 ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00 Electrical Systems Technology ELTR 1020 \$10.00 ELTR 1180 \$15.00 ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00 EDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00 Esthetician	Early Childhood Care & Education	
Echocardiography  CAVT 1030 & 1080 \$30.00  ECHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00  ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00  Electrical Systems Technology  ELTR 1020 \$10.00  ELTR 1180 \$15.00  ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00  IDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00  Esthetician	ECCE 1105	\$22.00
CAVT 1030 & 1080 \$30.00 ECHO 1100, 1310 & 1320 \$30.00 ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00 Electrical Systems Technology ELTR 1020 \$10.00 ELTR 1180 \$15.00 ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00 ELTR 1050 & 1270 EDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00 Esthetician	ECCE 1112, 1113, 2116	\$10.00
\$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$1	Echocardiography	
ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training) \$10.00  Electrical Systems Technology  ELTR 1020 \$10.00  ELTR 1180 \$15.00  ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00  IDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00  Esthetician	CAVT 1030 & 1080	\$30.00
Electrical Systems Technology  ELTR 1020 \$10.00  ELTR 1180 \$15.00  ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00  IDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00  Esthetician	ECHO 1100, 1310 & 1320	\$30.00
Electrical Systems Technology  ELTR 1020 \$10.00  ELTR 1180 \$15.00  ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, \$20.00  IDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00  Esthetician	ECHO 1100 (cost of CPR/First Aid card training)	
### \$10.00  #################################	Electrical Systems Technology	·
### \$15.00  ##################################	ELTR 1020	\$10.00
ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205, 1210, 1250 & 1270 IDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00 Esthetician	ELTR 1180	
IDSY 1110, 1120 & 1220 \$20.00 Esthetician	ELTR 1080, 1090, 1205,	
Esthetician		ሩንባ ባር
		<b>320.00</b>
	ESTH 1020, 1040, 1060 & 1070	\$30.00

Fire Science FRSC 1020	\$20.00 \$100.00 \$50.00
FRSC 1020	\$100.00
	\$100.00
FRSC 1030 & 1040	
FRSC 1141	750.00
Fish and Wildlife Management	
FWMT 1000	\$22.00
Forensic Science Technology	φ22.00
FOSC 1206, 2010 & 2011	\$20.00
FOSC 2035	\$10.00
FOSC 2041	\$25.00
FOSC 2028	\$30.00
Funeral Service Education	
FSRV 2030	\$30.00
Health Core	
ALHS 1040 (cost of CPR/First Aid card and training)	\$22.00
Medical Assisting	
MAST 1080	\$20.00
MAST 1090	\$50.00
Paramedicine Technology	
EMSP 1010, 1110, 1140, 1520, 2110, 2140, 2320, 2720 & 2920	\$20.00
EMSP 2720 (ACLS card fee) & EMSP 1130 (BLS card fee)	\$10.00
EMSP 2720 (EPC & PHTLS card fee)	\$22.00
Practical Nursing	
PNSG 2410	\$200.00
Radiologic Technology	
RADT 1010	\$22.00
Sonography	
DMSO 1010, 1020, 1050, 1070, 1090, 2010 & 2020	\$30.00
Surgical Technology	
SURG 2240 (CST Exam)	\$190.00
Veterinary Technology	
VETT 1020, 1030, 1060, 1070, 2120, 2130 & 2210	\$50.00
VETT 2230	\$75.00
Welding & Joining Technology	
WELD 1010 & 1050, 1060 & 1110	\$20.00
WELD 1040	\$30.00
WELD 1090	\$50.00

Ogeechee Technical College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, creed, national or ethnic origin, gender, religion, disability, age, political affiliation or belief, genetic information, disabled veteran, veteran of the Vietnam Era, spouse of military member or citizenship status (except in those special circumstances permitted or mandated by law). The ADA/Section 504 Coordinator is Sabrina Burns, Room 189, 912-486-7211 and the Title IX Coordinator is Brandi Helton, Room 198C, 912-486-7607.